
RACE 04
Trawsgwlad Ysgolion Cynradd
Year 5 & 6 Boys
Saturday 24th January 2026
Llandaf Fields, Cardiff

Pos Bib Athlete Club/School Time Pos Club 1 2 3 Total

1 960 Arthur LUMMIS Aberdare Town CIW Primary School 5:18 1 Ysgol Gymraeg Melin Gruffydd 9 12 21 42

2 962 Alfie MAIDMENT Cwrt Rawlin 5:20 2 Ysgol Gymraeg Aberystwyth 13 14 37 64

3 966 Henry MEE Ysgol Ifor Bach 5:27 3 Ysgol Y Wern 10 25 48 83

4 979 Jack PRYCE Ysgol Pencae 5:28 4 Ysgol Gymraeg Melin Gruffydd 24 35 44 103

5 980 Tomos QUAYZIN Ysgol Gymraeg Iolo Morgannwg 5:39 5 Ysgol y Fenni 18 42 80 140

6 906 Ewan BORTHWICK Blaenbaglan Primary 5:40 6 Ysgol Gymraeg Melin Gruffydd 47 66 75 188

7 968 Reagan MORGAN Ysgol Castell Nedd 5:42 7 Llansannor CIW Primary School 70 73 76 219

8 928 Joseph EVANS Llandough Primary 5:42 8 Ysgol Y Wern 69 78 84 231

9 908 Osian BRAMALL Ysgol Gymraeg Melin Gruffydd 5:44

10 994 Harri THOMAS Ysgol Y Wern 5:45

11 967 Ieuan MORGAN Ysgol Berllan Deg 5:46 Pts

12 957 Gethin LLEWELLYN Ysgol Gymraeg Melin Gruffydd 5:51 1 5 26 31

13 920 Aled DAVIES Ysgol Gymraeg Aberystwyth 5:53 2 23 30 53

14 949 Isaac JONES Ysgol Gymraeg Aberystwyth 5:54 3 11 31 42

15 903 Owen BEVAN YGGG Llantrisant 5:57 4 4 52 56

16 977 Isaac PRICE Cyfartha Park Primary 6:05 5 27 71 98

17 954 Aron LEWIS Ysgol Llanddarog 6:06 6 68 77 145

18 956 Billy LIKE Ysgol y Fenni 6:06 7 81 83 164

19 918 Harri DAVIES Ysgol Llanddarog 6:06 8 3 3

20 1121 William HOPKINS Cardiff Athletics 6:07 9 16 16

21 990 Dewi SIMPSON Ysgol Gymraeg Melin Gruffydd 6:09 10 43 43

22 1122 Nye DONOVAN Cardiff Athletics 6:09 11 57 57

23 907 Daniel BOVILL Shirenewton Primary 6:10 12 61 61

24 914 Gwion DANIEL Ysgol Gymraeg Melin Gruffydd 6:12

25 970 Osian MUNN Ysgol Y Wern 6:15

26 948 Rhys JONES Ysgol Gymraeg Iolo Morgannwg 6:15

27 896 Adedamola ADEGBITE Ysgol Coed Y Gof 6:16 908

28 944 Rafferty JONES Ysgol Nantgaredig 6:17 957

29 936 Arthur HAMMOND Ysgol Cwrt Henri 6:19 990

30 981 Henry REES Shirenewton Primary 6:20

31 905 Austin BOOTH Ysgol Berllan Deg 6:26

32 993 Sebastian THOMAS YGG Castell Nedd 6:26 920

33 974 Jacob PERRY Cwm Primary 6:28 949

34 900 Reuben ASAFU-ADJAYE St Athan Primary School 6:28 947

35 996 Osian TYLER Ysgol Gymraeg Melin Gruffydd 6:32

36 995 Joshua THOMPSON Hendrefoilan Primary School 6:32

37 947 Ifan JONES Ysgol Gymraeg Aberystwyth 6:35 994

38 1116 Harrison WILLIAMS Llandough Primary 6:35 970

39 985 Osian RUSHTON Clifton College 6:35 1000

40 917 Aled DAVIES Ysgol Evan James 6:36

41 991 Llewellyn SMITH Pencoed Primary School 6:37

42 955 Artie LIKE Ysgol y Fenni 6:38

43 940 Jacob HOBBY Ysgol Gynradd Gymraeg Aberdâr 6:38

44 976 Marcus POULTON Ysgol Gymraeg Melin Gruffydd 6:39

45 933 Morgan GREGSON Blaenhonddan Primary, Neath 6:40

46 913 Tomos DALGLEISH Ysgol Gymraeg Cwmbran 6:40

47 950 Griff JONES Ysgol Gymraeg Melin Gruffydd 6:42

48 1000 Joshua WATTS Ysgol Y Wern 6:45

49 982 Meirion Llewelyn REES-PHILLPS Ysgol Peniel 6:48

50 904 Daleigh BIDDISCOMBE YGG Llwyncelyn 6:49

Year 5 & 6 Boys 8 Scoring Teams Results

12 Incomplete Team Results
Club/School Places

Ysgol Pen y Garth

Ysgol Santes Tudful

Ysgol Ifor Bach

Cyfartha Park Primary

Ysgol Gynradd Gymraeg Aberdâr

Ysgol Gymraeg Iolo Morgannwg

Shirenewton Primary

Ysgol Berllan Deg

Ysgol Pencae

Ysgol Coed Y Gof

1st Team: Ysgol Gymraeg Melin Gruffydd (42Pts)

Osian BRAMALL (9) 5:44

Gethin LLEWELLYN (12) 5:51

Pennard Primary School

Llangattock CIW School

Isaac JONES (14) 5:54

Ifan JONES (37) 6:35

3rd Team: Ysgol Y Wern (98Pts)

Dewi SIMPSON (21) 6:09

2nd Team: Ysgol Gymraeg Aberystwyth (64Pts)

Aled DAVIES (13) 5:53

Harri THOMAS (10) 5:45

Osian MUNN (25) 6:15

Joshua WATTS (48) 6:45
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51 937 Carter-Ray HARRIS Ysgol Login Fach 6:50

52 919 Henry DAVIES Ysgol Pencae 6:50

53 941 Toby HOLLIDAY Ysgol Bro Eirwg 6:50

54 911 Harry CLARKE Cwmaber Junior School 6:50

55 999 Josef WARD Blaenavon Heritage VC 6:52

56 945 Rhys Gwilym JONES Ysgol Nantgaredig 6:54

57 901 Dudley BALL Pennard Primary school 6:55

58 897 Nico ANDERSON Bryncoch CIW Primary 6:55

59 978 Elliot PRICE Golftyn CP School 6:57

60 902 Keegan BEALE YGG Tirdeunaw 6:58

61 927 Iolo EVANS Llangattock CIW School 6:58

62 942 Jacob HOWELLS Llangynidr Primary School 7:00

63 938 Iestyn HARRIS St Marys Primary School 7:00

64 964 Hugo MATTHEWS Hay-on-Wye 7:01

65 939 Luke HENDY Ysgol Gynradd Gwaelod y Garth 7:01

66 998 Reuben WALTER Ysgol Gymraeg Melin Gruffydd 7:04

67 946 Ellis JONES Victoria CP Primary School 7:05

68 926 Toby EVANS Ysgol Pen y Garth 7:05

69 909 George BROWN Ysgol Y Wern 7:09

70 916 Hugo DAVIES Llansannor CIW Primary School 7:19

71 924 Louie ENRIGHT Ysgol Coed Y Gof 7:20

72 912 Rhys COOK St Athan Primary School 7:22

73 989 Kelly SHERRATT Llansannor CIW Primary School 7:25

74 922 Alec EDWARDS Ysgol Evan James 7:30

75 988 Joey SHEEHAN Ysgol Gymraeg Melin Gruffydd 7:39

76 1003 Balian YOUNG Llansannor CIW Primary School 7:39

77 899 Harri ANGELL-JONES Ysgol Pen y Garth 7:40

78 1001 Oliver WATTS Ysgol Y Wern 7:46

79 961 Oliver MAIDEN YGG Llwyncelyn 7:56

80 915 Zephan DANIEL Ysgol y Fenni 7:57

81 931 Oliver FRENCH Ysgol Santes Tudful 8:24

82 952 Tommy KOSCIOLEK Ysgol Evan James 8:30

83 930 Ieuan FRENCH Ysgol Santes Tudful 8:34

84 921 Oliver DAVIES Ysgol Y Wern 8:39

85 951 James KING Penyrheol Primary, Gorseinon 8:53

86 943 Majd HUSEIN Hendrefoilan Primary School 10:26

87 932 Austin GLOVER YGG Ynyswen 10:27
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